APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF

OPERATOR: License # 39943
name:_POStRock Midcontinent Production LLC

Address 1: QOklahoma Tower

Address 2 210 Park Ave, Ste 2750

RO D O A

’ KaNsAs CORPORATION ComMISSION 1084939 Lo o ACO-A
v OiL & GAs CONSERVATION DivISION Mareh 2009
Commingling ID # m
PRODUCTION (K.AR. 82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.AR. 82-3-123a)

APl No. 15 - 1 5'1 33"27242‘00'00

Spot Description:
g-&-N_E_N“_ Sec, 30

550

R.19  ¢JEast [Jwest

Feetfrom /] North/ [] South Line of Section

Twp. 28 s

OKLAHOMA CITY g,.,.0K
Contact Person: CLARK EDWARDS
Phone: (620, 432-4200

a 1.

2ip: 73102,

City:

Formation: RIVERTON

1800

County: __Neosho
Lease Name: MCCOY- VIRGINIA Well #: 30-2

Feetfrom [ | East / m West Line of Seclion

Name and upper and lower limit of each production interval to be commingled:

Formation: N E U TRAL

Formation: ROWE

Formation: WE I R

Formation: TE B O

Formation: RIVERTON
Farmation: N EUTRAL

Formation: ROWE
WEIR

Formation:

EBO

Formation:

Estimated amount of fluid production to be commingled from each interval:

pertsy: _897-900

(Perfs): 847-849

(Perfs): 841-843

ortsy 143145

pertsy; 095-697
BOPD: 0 MCFPD: 7.91 BWPD: 3.64
EOPD: 0 MCFPD: 7.91 BWPD: _—3'6 l
BOPD: 0 MCFPD: 7.91 BWPD: ﬁ_
BOPD: 0 MCFPD: 7.91 BWPD: 3.64
BOPD: 0 MCFPD: 7-91._ BWPD: —3-64

Plat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetting leases within a 1/2 mile radius of

the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, Include the following:

Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in KCAR. 82-3-135a,

m 5.  Wireline log of subject well. Previously Filed with ACO-1; MYes O Ne

w 6. Complete Form ACO-1 (Welf Completion form) for the subject well.

For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, include the following:
ﬁ 7. Well construction diagram of subject well.

m 8. Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fiuids to be commingled.

AFFIDAVIT: 1am the affiant and hereby cerlify that to the best of my
current information, knowledge and personal belief, this request for com-
mingling is true and proper and | have no informatian or knowledge, which
Is inconsistent with the information supplied in this application.

KCC Office Use Only

(] Denied mApproved
15-Day Periods Ends:_1118/2012

Approved By: _RICK Hestermann

Date: 07/18/2012

Submitted Electronically

Protests may be filed by any party having a valid interest in the application. Profests must be
fn writing and comply with K.A.R. 82-3-135b and must be filed wihin 15 days of publication of
the notice of application.

Mail with all required attachments and files to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




BostRack: o Wellbore Schematic
- WELL: McCoy Virginia 30-2
ssi: 624810 1
API: 15-133-27242 3,
LOCATION: NE NW Sec. 30 285-19E i“‘j ?P |_TOC- Surface
COUNTY: Neosho 4 ';_-.3._
STATE: Kansas [f:i,'; P
At )
0 : RAY fas
[p6es 24w @ 22 y 4{“‘24,
£ [4.5" 10.5# )-55, 4.05" ID w/ 0.0159 bbl/ft -:%;/
& [capacity @ 994 é;ff ;ﬁ:!
3 -
Original Perfs: 3/10/08 \ 2! 8.625" 24¢ @ 22'
- Riverton 897-900' {13) 1 . ﬁ?
- Neutral 847-849' (9) P 22
- Rowe 841-843' (9) i ‘:: 1
2 |- weir 743-745' (9) %) &
% | - Tebo 695-697' (9) Eg, 2y
E - Fleming 652-654' (9) R ;:«1
G |- Fleming 635-637' (9) b it
- Croweburg 597-600' {13) P I “%
- Bevier 572-574' (9) 3% I |
- Mulky 488-492' (17) b 5-' [ o
- Summit 476-480' {17) i f.‘_.f,u.;
Spud Date: 10/23/07 t! 7
RNV Completion: 3/10/08 ic’i. 7 Bh
-300 gals 15% HCI N — -: 1
-11.7 BPM E"};, = ?j;
- 2,8004 20/40 = — =
- 518 bbls fluid 7 L‘]
FTW Completion: 3/10/08 = s
- 400 gals 15% HCl vie 5":!
- 12 BPM o= SR )
. |- 2.4004 20740 £ %
5 | - 385 bbls fluid RO *4
B |BCFFTW Completion: 3/10/08 A l:%
£ |- 400 gals 15% Hel e 3
8 [-18.58pM o =J
- 3,100# 20/40 I+ =
- 406 bbls fluid el
SM Completion: 3/10/08 I’ﬁ -
- 400 gals 15% HCI -~
- 15 BPM o
- 5,500# 20/40 Y
- 608 bbls fluid % 4.5" 10.5¢ @ 994'
;, .. j 125 sks cement
T dbnaiat
[0~ 1025 |
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Rice S5SP2010 BCG
A E F G H ] | J [k
1 [Prodoced Floids # 3 4 5
2 |Parameters Input Toput Tnput Click here Cllek
3 ISclect the brines i ] ! | T __ [Mixed brine: to run SSP
4 Sample ID | [Ceanm2s s Click
5 |Date |the box{es), | 3n9n012 14012 J12002012 12012012 STP cale. pil.
6 |Operator |Row 3 PostRock PostRock  [PostRock [PosiRock Cells H35-38 Click
7 |Well Name Waord Feed Cliesmith _[Clinesmith  [Clinesmith are used in Goal Seeck SSP
8 |Location 454 [ Juz mixed brines Click
9 |Ficld Bartles  |Bartles Bartles caleulations.
10 |Na” 19,433.00] 26,534.00 25689.00 24220.00 246s420] Initial(BH) | Final(WH) J—
11 |K" (il not known =0) | | 0.00]Saturation Index values (Final-Laitial)
12 |Mg” 109690 1,200.00 953.00 858.00] 995.91| Calgite
13|ca™ 1,836.00] 2,044.00 1920.00 1948.00] 204023 073 | o0 0.13
14 |5 .00] Butite
15 [Ba™ 0.00| [
16 [Fe** 40.00] 18.00) 82.00 90.00] s021) Hallte
17 fEn" ooo]  am ] am 0.03
18 [pa® 0.00] Gypsum
19 |Cr 36,299.00 4787400 4563200 43147.00| 4138844] -3.19 | -3.18 0.00
20 [so 100 800 1.00 100 240 Hemihydrate
21 |F ooo] 396 | am 0.06
22 [Br 0.00] Anhydrite
2z [si02 0.00] 347 | 336 0.12
24 |HCO3 Alkalinity** 150.00] 259.00] 268.00] 254.00 24103 Celestite
25 |CO3 Alkalinity
26 | Carboxylic acids** IJ.DOI Iron Sulfide
27 [Ammonia ool 016 | 022 0.06
28 |Borate 0.00] Zine Sulfide
20 [TDS (Measured) 72781
30 [Cale. Density (STP) 1,038 r.os0] 1.048) 1.045) 1047 Calclum fiuoride
31 |[CO; Gas Analysls 19.91| 2241 3553 33.19' 26.16
32 [H.S Gas Analysisees 0.0289] 0.0296 0.0306] 0,0151| 0.0269] Iron Carbonate
33 [Totat HIS0gq 1.00| 1.00] 1.00 | os0] 074 ] -0.51 0,23
34 [pH, measured (STP) 5.67 5.12 5,54 5.55] 5.63]  Inhibitor needed (mg/L)
Calcite NTMP
Choose one option
35 to calculate S17 1 0] 0} 0|
36 [Gasiday(thousand chiday) I l [ I 0.00
37 |0il/Day of 1 1 1] 4] Barile BHPMP
36 |Water/Day 100] 100 100 100] 500 0.00 0.00
39 [For mixed brines. enter val tures and pressures in Cells tllﬁu) {Enter H30-H43) pH
40 finitial T 56.0] 700] 1.0 -wﬂ 60.0 5.69 [ 5.50
41 [Final T 66.0] 70.0] 41.90] 49.0 89.0 Viscosity (CentiPoise)
42 Jinitial P 25.0] 25.0) 25.9] 25,0 25.0) 11%6 | 0.826
43 |Final P 25.0| 250 250 25.0 120.0]  Heat Capacity (calmlt°C)
44 [Use TP on Celcile sheet? 1.955 [ 0.959
45 [API 04l Grav. 30.04 Inhibitor needed {in
4B |Gas Sp.Grav. 0.60 Gypsum HDTMP
47 [McOH/Day 0| 0.00 0.00
48 |[MEG/Day o of  Anhydrite HDTMP
49 [Cone. Multiplier 0.00 0,00
50 [H* (Strong ncid) |
51 |OH (Strong base)
52 |Quality Control Checks at
53 |H;S Gos
54 [Total 128aq (STP)
55 [pH Calculated
56 |PCO2 Calculated
57 JAlkalinity Caclulated
58 |ECations=
58 |EAnions=
60 |Cate TDS=
61 [Inkibitor Seleciion # Inhibitor |Unit Converter (From metric to Enplish)
62 [Protection Time 1 NTMP From Unit Value To Unit Value
63 [Bave ScaleSoltftzer 2 BHPMP °C 80 °F 176
64 pick inbibltor for you? 1-Yes:0-No 3 PAA m’ 100 o 3,531
65 If No, Inhibitor # is: 4 DTPMP o’ 100 bbI(42 US gal) 629
€6 I you select Mixed, 5 PFCA MPa 1,000 psia 145,074
67 1% inhibitor # is: 6 SPA Bar 496 psia 7,194
68 % of 1™ fnhibitor is: 7 HEDP Torr 10,600 psla 193
69 2 [nhibitor & is: 8 HDTMF Gal 10,000 bbi(42 US gal) 238
70 |Display act. coefs? 1-Yes;0-No 9 Average Liters 10,000 bbi(42 US gol) 63
7 10 Mixed




Saturation Index Calculations

Champion Technologies, Inc.

(Based on the Tomson-Odde Model)

Brine 1: Ward Feed Yard 34-1
Brine 2: Ward Feed Yard 4-1
Brine 3: Clinesmith 5-4

Brine 4: Clinesmith 1

Brine 5: Clinesmith 2

Ratio
20% 20% 20% 20% 20
Component (mg/L) Brine 1 Brine 2 Brine 3 Brine 4 Brine 5 |Mixed Brine
Calcium 1836 2452 2044 1920 1948 1952
Magnesium 1096 872 1200 953 858 865
Barium 0 0 0 0 0 0
Strontium 0 0 Q 0 0 0
Bicarbonate 180 234 259 268 254 253
Sulfate 1 1 8 1 1 1
Chloride 36299 48965 47874 45632 43147 43206
CO; in Brine 246 220 264 422 405 401
lonic Strength 1.12 1.48 1.46 1.38 1.31 1.31
Temperature (°F) 89 89 89 89 89 89
Pressure {psia) 50 50 120 120 120 119
Saturation Index
Calcite -1.71 -1.41 -1.48 -1.68 -1.69 -1.69
Gypsum -3.71 -3.64 -2.82 -3.73 -3.72 -3.69
Hemihydrate -3.70 -3.65 -2.83 -3.74 -3.71 -3.69
Anhydrite -3.89 -3.79 -2.97 -3.89 -3.88 -3.85
Barite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Celestite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
PTB
Galcite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Gypsum N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Hemihydrate N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Anhydrite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Barite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Celestite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A




Y

poeeam KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OHIGlNAL Form ACO- .
O & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION September 1999

CONFIDENTIAL,  yecomenousons | (oo ===

.

Oparator: Licanse # 33344 AP No, 15 - 15-133-27242-0000
Name: Quest Cherokee, LLC ’ County; Neosho _
Address: 211 W. 14th Street ____E_M Sec. 30 Twp. 28 S. R 19 [Z] EastD West

City/State/zip: .Chanute, KS 66720 Cﬁﬂﬂgﬂ&m& .f:go feettrom & /8 Ypircle one) Line of Section

Purchaser:_Bluestem Pipeline, LLC _‘AN 7 sz_ feet from E @(cim:a ong) Line of Section

Footages Calculated from Nearast O%Secﬁon Corner;
sSwW

Operator Contact Persan: Jennifer R. Ammann

Fhone: (620 ) _431-8500 I‘I\CG (cicleons) NE ) S-E

Contractor: Name: TXD i Lease Name: McCoy. Virginia Weall #: 30-2

Licensa: 33837 Field Name:_Cherokee Basin CBM

Wellsite Geo!ogiét: Ken Recoy Producing Formation: Not yet complete

Designate Typa of Gomplation: Elevation: Ground: 910 Kelly Bushing: nfa

¥ NewWel ____ Re-Entry Workover Total Depth:_1025 ___ plug Back Totar Depth: 9

— Ol _—_SWD .____SIOW Tomp. Abd. Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 22 Foet

¥ _Gas ___ENHR ___ SIGW Muttiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [lves F]No
- Dry _____ Other {Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc) It yas, show depth set Feet

it Workovar/Re-entry: Ofd Well Info as follows: | i Akernate Il completion, coment circulated from_934

Operator; fest depth to_Surace w_ 125 sx cmt.

Well Name:
Drilling Fluld Management Plan /Mf l/—&
Original Comp.Date: —_ OriginalTotalDeptho

(Data must be collected from tha Ressrve'Pit)

——Deepening  ___ Re-perl. Conv. to ERhr/SWD Chioride content ppm Fluidvolume______bbis
Plug Back Plug Back Total Dapth Dewatering méthod usad .
ommi
Commingled Docket No Location of fluid disposal if hauled ofisite:
Dual Complation Docket No.

Opearator Name:

____ Other (SWD or Enht.?) Docket No.

10/23/07 12/18/07 1212 Lease Name: _ License No:.
0/07 .

Spud Date or Date Reached TD Compietion Date or Quarter Sec. Twp S R Deast Jwest -

Recompletion Date Recomplotion Date County: * Docket No.:

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Rocom 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. Rula §2-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply.
Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with tha form (ses rule 82-3-
107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING
TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned walls.

All requirements of the statutes, rulas and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have bean fully complied with and the statements
herein are complate and cotrect to the bast of my knowledge.

signatu[e: { M“’ ch Oﬂioe USe ONLY

Title:_New Well Developrfient Coordinator Date: 1/24/08 Letter of Confidentiallty Recetved

Subscribed and sworn to before me this M—\dw of \KJDJ\L-‘*&/\‘Lj l/ i Denled, Yos [ 1Date: RECE‘VED

00 (53 —— WirelineLog Recelved, NS CORPORATION COMMISSION
. R Geologlst Report Recelved

Notary public: SO, FLounan o WIC Distribution FEB 0 12008

Date Commission Expires; S"'q -2040) { ~

- .
@ TERRAKLAUMAN —GONEERVATION DIMSION-
l Notary Public - State ofKansasJ WICHTA, K5

My Appt. Explres Frdf-37y 1y




- JAMRIRO

Operator Name: Quest Cherokee, LLC

McCoy. Virginia Wl 30-2 . —

P . . tr,
Sec. ¥ Twp. 2 5 Rg_1o [@)East []West County; _tVeosho - '
.

Lease Name:

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penstrated. Datafl all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval
tested, time too! open and closed, fiowing and shut-in pressures, whethar shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, boitam hole
temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart{s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach copy of all
Electric Wireling Logs surveyad. Attach final geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken [(dYes [JNo Lffﬁ‘ ) M?’Jrﬂ:;tiqh;ﬁép). Depth and Datum []Sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)  ° imnn P
Namg'td 44! Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey Oves [ONo See atlached
Cores Taken Oves [Ono A0
Eloctric Log Run . Myes [No
(Submil Copy)

List All E. Logs Run:

Compensated Density Neutron LogI
Dual Induction Log

CASING RECGRD [ ] New [JUsed
Report all strings set-conductor, surtace, intermediate, production, etc.
Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Typo of # Satks Type and Percent
Purpose of Sting Drifled set (In 0.0) tbs /Rt Depth Coment Used Additives
Surface 12-1/4 8-5/8" 22 22 A" 5
Production 6-3/4' 4172 105 994 A" 125
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpase: ' Deptn Typacf Cemsnt #Sacks Used Type and Percent Additivés
__ Porforato Top Botiom
— Protect Casing :
—__ PlugBeck TD
____ Plug Oft Zone
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECQRD - Bridge Plugs SetfTypo Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Speciy Footage of Each Interval Perforated {Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
4 Waiting on Pipline
4
4
TUBING RECORD Size Set At ) Packer At Linar Run
238" Walting on Pipetine  n/a Oves "[Ine
Date of First, Resumerd Production, SWD or Enhr. Producing Mathod ez s .:_U- . - . \'.-_ ‘
.- "] Flowing CJPumping * [JGasun -~ [:l Other {Explain)
Estimated Production ol Bols. - GBs Mot Water Bbis. Gas-0i Ratio Graviy
Par 24 Hours nl .
0w .. a
' - Disposiion of Gas +*, ., METHOD OF COMPLETION Production Interval
[Jvented - []80id [JUsedonLease [JOpenHote  [JPet. [ DuallyComp. [ ]| Commingled
V(W vented! Submit ACO-18.) D Other (Specity)
T Lo T p—— . .
c oA DRl UAD AGRAT é—

| PRI S R-FL s L T
f BOUS o th_yL‘.l'j

- -




FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:

FLEMING

FLEMING

CROWEBURG

BEVIER

MULKY

SUMMIT

CATTLEMAN

CATTLEMAN

FLEMING

FLEMING

CROWEBURG

BEVIER

MULKY

SUMMIT

CATTLEMAN

CATTLEMAN

(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS}:
(PERES):
{PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):

BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:

1 NAME & UPPER & LOWER LIMIT OF EACH PRODUCTION INTERVAL TO BE COMMINGLED
FORMATION:

652 - 654

635 - 637

597 - 600

572 - 574

488 - 492

476 - 480

665 - 667

672 - 676

2 ESTIMATED AMOUNT OF FLUID PRODUCTION TO BE COMMINGLED FROM EACH INTERVAL
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:

0 WMCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:

nln|jo|lo|lo|oloe

7.91
7.91
7.91

7.91

7.91

7.91

7.91

BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:

3.64
3.64
3.64
3.64
3.64

3.64

3.64
20




1

Affidavit of Notice Served
Re:  Applcationfor APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF PRODUCTION OR FLUIDS - ACO-4
Wl Name: MCCOY, VIRGINIA 30-%. Legal Location:_ S2N2SWNW S30-T28S-R18E

The undersigned hereby certificalas that he f she is a duly autherized agent for the applican!, and that on the day g?‘?_ﬂr of JUNE

2012 , a true and correct copy of the application referenced above was delivered or mailed to the following pariies:

Nofe: A copy of this affidavil must he served as a parl of the application.

Name Address (Alfach additional sheets If necessary)
COOPER PETROLEUM CO 547 W 25TH ST, UPLAND, CA 91784
MSG RESOURCES INC 975 1400TH ST, IOLA, KS 66749
I furlher atlest hat nofice of the fiing of this application was published In the CHANUTE TRIBUNE , the official counly publication
o _NEOSHOC counly. A copy of lhe alfidavit of ihis publication is attached.

Signed this 0?9-/.& day of JUNE , 2012

Applicant or ylfv Au!hg&e’d Agent

Subscribed and sworn to before me this R9 % dayof _JUNE , 2012

o
R,

SR, DENISE V. VENNEMAN
Coenr st MYCOMMISSIONEXPIRES |
¥ July 1, 2012 i

s,

T

ol
i

i

T T i ks v T

My Commission Expires: 7// // L




MCCOY, VIRGINIA 30-1 - APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF PRODUCTION OR FLUIDS

I

Offset Cperators, Unleased Mineral Owners and Landowners acreage
{Allach additional sheets i necessary)
Name: Legal Description of Leasehold:

SEE ATTACHED

1 hereby certify thal the statements made herein are true and correct to the best of my.knowledge and belisf.

Subscribed andd sworn before me this /}??ﬁ' day ofJUNE .2012

b DEwsE Y, VeNERAN l
[Tl MYCOMMISSIONEXPRES |}

ic
My Commission Explres: 7/,/ ‘// 2—

AT July 1, 2012




MCCQOY, VIRGINIA 30-2
OFFSET OPERATORS, UNLEASED MINERAL OWNERS AND LANDOWNERS ACREAGE

SPOT LEGAL LOCATION CURR_OPERA
$30-T285-R19E Cooper Petroleum Co.
SW NE NE S30-T285-R1SE MSG Resources Inc.
SW NE NE S30-T285-R19E MSG Resources Inc.
NE SW NE S30-T28S5-R1SE MISG Resources Inc.




BEFDRE THE STATE
CORPORATION COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

APPLICATION

RE: In the Mater of Postrock
Hidcontinent Production, LLC
Application {or Commingling of
Production in the beCoy, Virginia
302 located In Neosha County,
Kansas.

TO: All C1 & Ges Producers, Un-
leased Mineral Imerest Owners,
Landowners, snd all persens
whomever concemed.

You, and each of you, ele hereby
nolified thal Pastrock Mideonts
nent Production, LLC has tiled
an appllcatlon to eommingle the
Riverton, Neuttal, Rowe, Welr,
Tebo, Fleming, Croweburg,
Bavler, Mulky, Summit gnd Cat-
tfeman preducing formations at
tha McCoy, Virginia 30-2 located
Inthe NE NW, §30-T28S-R15E,
Appraximately 550 FNL. & 1800
FVL, Neosho Ceunty, Kensas.

Any parsons wha ohject 1o or pro-
tasl this application shall be re-
quired to file ihelr abjestions or
protest with the Censervation Divi-
sloh of the $tale Corporatlan
Commissicn of the Stafa of Kan-
sns within ffteen (15) days from
the date of this publication, Thess
prolesis shzl! be fled pursuant to
Cammission reguiations and must
state specific reasona why granl-
Ing the appliealion may cause
waste, violale comelalive ghts or
polivte the naturel resources of
the State of Kansas,

Al persons tnteresied gr cont-
cefned shall lake notice of tha
foregoing and shelt govern them-
selves accordingly. Al person
andfor cumpanles wishing to pro-
lesl this application gre required to
file a written protest with the Con-
servation Divislon of 1he Kansas
X and Gas Commissioh.

Unon the receipl of uny protest,
tho Commission will conveno a
hearing and protestents will be ex-
pecled to enter an appearence el
ther through proper lagal counsel
or es Individuals, appearing on
hair awn behait,

Postrock Midcontirent
Production, LLC

210 Park Avenus, Sufte 2750
Oidahoma Clty, Cklahoma
73i02

(445) 6607704

ACOPY OF THE AFFIDAVIT OF
EUBLICATION MUST ACCOM-
BANY ALL APPLICATIONS

&> Affidavit of Publication «»

STATE OF KANSAS, NEOSHO COUNTY, ss:

Rhonda Howerter, being first duly sworn,

deposes and says: That she is Classified Manager

of THE CHANUTE TRIBUNE, a daily newspaper printed
in the State of Kansas, and published in and of general
circulation in Neosho County, Kansas, with a general paid
circulation on a daily basis in Neosho County, Kansas, and

" that said newspaper is not a trade, religious or fraternal

publication.

Said newspaper is a daily published at least weekly 50
times a year: has been so published continuously and unin-
terruptedly in said county and state for a period of more
than five years prior to the first publication of said nolice;
and has been admitted at the post office of Chanute, in said
county as second class matter.

That the attached notice is a true copy thereof and was
published in the regular and entire issue of said newspa-

per for |  epgssemixe taMo. , the first publication
thereof being made as aforesaid on the _3 day of

2012, with snbsequent publications being made on the fol-
lowing dates:

, 2012 , 2012

, 2012 , 2012

@%mda__d:lawemf___

Subscribed and sworn to_and before me this
day of

u ~— @Nblic
My commission expires: January 9, 2015

Printer’s Fee ..ooennvrernnnn. $_1 1, 171
Affidavit, Notary’s Fee......... $ 300
Additional Copies .......c.cooe. $

Total Publication Fees ...... 3 I’;L i1

% SHANNA L. guioT

Notary Public - State of
My Appt. Explres }- Kansas




AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS \
- 88§,
County of Sedgwick /

Mark Fletchall, of lawful age, being first duly
sworn, deposeth and saith: That he is Record Clerk
of The Wichita Eagle, a deily newspaper published
in the City of Wichita, County of Sedgwick, State
of Iansas, and having a general paid circulation
on a daily basis in said County, which said
newspaper has been continuously and
uninferruptedly published in said County for more
than one year prior 1o the first publication of the
nolice hereinafter mentioned, and which said
newspaper has been entered as second class mail
maiter at the United States Post Office in Wichita,
Cansas, and which said newspaper is not a trade,
religious or fraternal publication and that a notice
of & true copy is herelo altached was published in
the regular and entirc Morning issue of said The
Wichila Eagle for _1_ issues, that the first
publication of said nltice was

made as aforesaid on the 2nd of

July ap. 2012, with

subsequent publications being imade on
the following dates:

And affiant further says that he has personal
knowledge of the statemenis above set forth and
that they are true.

Mk ol

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

2nd day of July, 2012

A PENNY L.

= Notary Pub b,
My Appl. Expites c:j

D@/’M@M %J ﬁm{b{

Notary Public Se?}iwick County, Kansas

Printer’s Fee ; $132.40

241 Witk 1he Conservallen
Stalg Corparation Commidsion:
Hhiln: fiffeen: (15),




ST PER 35
G enaa, 45

I i LA
Conservation Division g P
Finney State Olfice Building anS a
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078

Wichila, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission

Phone: 316-337-6200
Fox: 316-337-6211
hitp://kec.ks.gov/

Mark Sievers, Chairman
Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner

July 18, 2012

Clark Edwards

PostRock Midcontinent Production LLC
Oklahoma Tower

210 Park Ave, Ste 2750

Oklahoma City, OK 73102

RE:  Approved Commingling CO071219
McCoy, Virginia 30-2, Sec.30-T285-R19E, Neosho County
API No. 15-133-27242-00-00

Dear Mr. Edwards:

Sam Brownback, Governor

Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4)} for the above described well, received by the KCC on July 10,
2012, has been reviewed and approved by the Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-
123. Notice was examined and found to be proper per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed

within the 15-day protest period.

Based upon the depth of the Riverton formation perforations, total cil production shall not exceed 100

BOPD and total gas preduction shall not exceed 50% of the absoclute open flow {AOF).

File form ACO-1 upon re-completion of the well to commingle.

Commingiing ID number CC071219 has been assigned to this approved application. Use this number for
well completion reports (ACO-1) and other correspondence that may concern this approved commingling.

Sincerely,

Rick Hestermann
Production Department



